
Clinical Advisory Deans 
 
 

Ellen Berkowitz, MD 
Department of Psychiatry 
Email: Ellen.Berkowitz@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-2902 

 

Laura Dattner, MD 
Department of Pediatrics 
Email: Laura.Dattner@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-7587 

 

Marcia Gerber, MD 
Department of Medicine 
Email: Marcia.Gerber@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-2661 

 

Nira Goldstein, MD 
Department of Otolaryngology 
Email: Nira.Goldstein@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-1638 

 

Steven Kang, MD 
Department of Pathology 
Email: Steven.Kang@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-8271 

 

Jason Lazar, MD 
Department of Medicine 
Email: Jason.Lazar@downstate.edu Phone: 718-221-2136   
Contact: Diane Vanasco for appointments - 718-221-5222 

 

Michael Reinhardt, MD 
Department of Psychiatry 
Email: Michael.Reinhardt@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-2003 

 

Alexandra Reznikov, MD 
Department of Neurology 
Email: Alexandra.Reznikov@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-1491 

 

Alexander Schwartzman, MD 
Department of Surgery 
Email: Alex.Schwartzman@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-1791 

 

Ketan Shevde, MD 
Department of Anesthesiology 
Email: Ketan.Shevde@downstate.edu Phone: 718-270-3070 - pager - 917-218-6259 

 

Teresa Smith, MD 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
Email: Teresa.Smith@downstate.edu Phone: 718-613-8485 

 

James Willis, MD 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
Email: James.Willis@downstate.edu Phone: 718-245-3318 

 

Andrew Winer, MD 
Department of Urology 
Email: Andrew.Winer@downstate.edu Phone: 718-245-3794 
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